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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will determine if the use of wider longitudinal pavement markings for center lines,, lane lines, and
 edge lines can provide critical information to drivers that will help them to better identify the roadway
 alignment and maintain appropriate lane position.

The objectives of this project are:

1. To implement wider pavement marking in selected sites that represent the diverse geometric and operational
 characteristics throughout the state.

2. To analyze and assess the safety impacts of implementing wider pavement markings on rural two lane highways
 in Idaho.

Estimated Completion Date: December 31, 2017
Budget: $174,000
Project Managers: Brent Jennings (208) 334-8857 
brent.jennings@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator:

Ahmed Abdel-Rahim (208) 885-2957 
ahmed@uidaho.edu
Kevin Chang (208) 885-4028 
kchang@uidaho.edu
Brian Dye (208) 885-6927 
bdyre@uidaho.edu

TAC Members:
Jared Hopkins (208) 799-4238 
jared.hopkins@itd.idaho.gov
Kevin Sablan (208) 334-8340 
kevin.sablan@itd.idaho.gov
Ted Mason (208) 334-8000 
ted.mason@itd.idaho.gov
Kelly Campbell (208)334-8105 
kelly.campbell@itd.idaho.gov
Robert (Bob) Koeberlein (208) 334-8487 
robert.koeberlein@itd.idaho.gov
Ryan Hawkins (208) 772-1218 
ryan.hawkins@itd.idaho.gov
Karen Hiatt (208)745-5601 
karen.hiatt@itd.idaho.gov
Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 
ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov

FHWA Advisors: Lance Johnson (208) 334-9180 ext. 124 lance.johnson@dot.gov
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